
Date Time Topic Trainer

Monday, 11/01/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Helping Kids with Grief and Loss Olivia Chavira

Tuesday, 11/02/21 9:00am to 11:00am Reactive Attachment Disorder (RAD) Betty Cowley

Tuesday, 11/02/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Building Independence in Teens Candace Rose

Wednesday, 11/03/21 9:00am to 11:00am Why Holidays and Celebrations Can Be Hard for Foster Children Dixie Fite

Wednesday, 11/03/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Effects of Smoking on Babies Vanessa Montero

Thursday, 11/04/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Connecting Through Cultural Ceremonies Daisy Alvarez

Saturday, 11/06/21 9:00am to 11:00am Mindfulness Activities: Kindness, Fun and Calmness Maria Gomez

Monday, 11/08/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Talking to Children About Substance Abuse Olivia J. Chavira

Tuesday, 11/09/21 9:00am to 11:00am Teen Stress & Depression Betty Cowley

Tuesday, 11/09/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Strategies for Dealing with Cyber-Bullying Candace Rose

Wednesday, 11/10/21 9:00am to 11:00am Strengthening the Parent Child Relationship Dixie Fite

Wednesday, 11/10/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Youth and Self-Harming Behaviors Vanessa Montero

Thursday, 11/11/21 * * * * * * * * * * * * * VETERANS DAY HOLIDAY * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Monday, 11/15/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Helping Children Learn Self Care Olivia J. Chavira

Tuesday, 11/16/21 9:00am to 11:00am Modeling Positive Behavior Betty Cowley

Tuesday, 11/16/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Helping Teens Understand Healthy Friendships Candace Rose

Wednesday, 11/17/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Understanding Manipulation in Children Vanessa Montero

Thursday, 11/18/21 9:00am to 11:00am How Dysfunctional Families Impact Children's Behavior Dr. Sanders

Thursday, 11/18/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Connecting Through Cultural Ceremonies (Spanish) Daisy Alvarez

Saturday, 11/20/21 9:00am to 11:00am Surviving Autism Spectrum Disorder Maria Gomez

Monday, 11/22/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Helping Children Learn Self Care Olivia J. Chavira

Tuesday, 11/23/21 9:00am to 11:00am Modeling Positive Behavior Betty Cowley

Tuesday, 11/23/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Helping Teens Understand Healthy Friendships Candace Rose

Wednesday, 11/24/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Understanding Manipulation in Children Vanessa Montero

11/25-28/21 * * * * * * * * * * * THANKSGIVING DAY HOLIDAY

Monday, 11/29/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm Effective Family Communication Olivia J. Chavira

Tuesday, 11/30/21 9:00am to 11:00am How to Ensure Children’s Healthy Eating Betty Cowley

Tuesday, 11/30/21 6:00pm to 8:00pm College & Career Awareness for Teens Candace Rose

Certificate will be provided after completing class and submitting required paperwork.

The FKCE Program provides quality education and support opportunities for caregivers of children and youth

in‐out‐of home care so that the providers may meet their educational, emotional, behavioral and 

services are open to the public at no cost. For questions or more information please email fkce@barstow.edu

You will receive a confirmation email with procedure and details to participate in the class.

FOSTER & KINSHIP CARE EDUCATION PROGRAM (FKCE)

Email:  FKCE@barstow.edu to Register!

FKCE Class Schedule via Zoom Video Conference

It is REQUIRED to pre‐register for each class to receive a meeting ID#.


